Tender Spec.No.
15/2024-25 (Open)

OPERATION CIRCLE CYBERCITY
Andhra Jyothi (Telugu) 2) Deccan Chronicle (En

E Procurement NOTICE NO. 03/2024-2025 1)

Approx-imate
value of work
Rs. Lakhs

Name of the work

Estimate for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Gokul feeder emanating from 33/11KV JNTU SS by erection of 2.30KM of new 11 KV
fegdgr from the same SS by stringing of 2.3KM of 3X185+70Sq.mm. 11KV XLPE AB Cable (OH line) duly connecting to the
existing 11KV Goku} feeder along with extension of 11 KV Bay & erection of 1No. 11KV Breaker at

3311 1Ky JNTU SSin Vasanthnagar Section of Chandanagar Sub-division of Gachibowli division of Cybercity Circle and the
work will be executed by Construction wing under T&D Improvement to original works.

Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-02-003

11.66

Tender Spec.No.
16/2024-25 (SC)

gien) 9128112

rity to b
secH e Rs

e

23325.00

Estimate proposal for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Dubey feeder emanating from 33/11KV Papireddy SS by erection of 2KM of
new 11KV feeder from the same SS which involves stringing of 2KM of 11KV 3X185+70Sq.mm. XLPE AB Cable along with
Bay extension and erection of 1No. 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV Dubey SS in Nallgandia section of Gachibowli Sub-division of
Gachibowii division and the work executed by the Construction wing of Cybercity division of Cybercity Circle under T&D
Improvement to original works (Summer Action Plan works-2025).

Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-01-003

10.47

20945.00

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY V

OF TELANGANA LIMITED

R
024 1st extension

ek Ene o

sealed Tenders

Last date of receipt of

Tenders will be
opened on

10.12.2024 upto
12:00 Hrs

10.12.2024 at
14:00 Hrs

10.12.2024 upto
12:00 Hrs

10.12.2024 at
14:00 Hrs

DEfTechnica)

DE/Technical

Tender Spec.No.
17/2024-25 (Open)

Estimate for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Mezequity feeder emanating from 33/11KV Gachibowli SS by erection of 2.7KM of
new 11KV feeder from the same SS by stringing of 2.7KM of 11KV 3X185+70Sq.mm. XLPE AB Cable along with erection of
1No. 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV Gachibowii SS in Whitefield section of Kondapur Sub-division of

Kondapur division and the work executed by the Construction wing of Cybercity division of Cybercity Circle under T&D
Improvement to original works (Summer Action Plan works-2025)

Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-02-008

13.29

26600.00

10.12.2024 upto
12:00 Hrs

10.12.2024 at
14:00 Hrs

DE/Technical

Tender Spec.No.
18/2024-25 (Open)

Estimate for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Madhavanagar feeder emanating from 33/11KV Matrusrinagar by erection of 0.95KM
of new 11KV feeder from the same 33/11KV SS by stringing of 0.95KM of 11KV 3X185+70Sq.mm. XLPE AB Cable along with
erection of 1No. 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV Matrusrinagar SS in Hafeezpet section of Chandanagar

Sub-division of Gachibowli division and the work executed by the Constnction wing of Cybercity division of Cybercity Circle
under T&D Improvement to original works (Summer Action Plan works-2025)

Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-02-010

13.37

26750.00

10.12.2024 upto
12:00 Hrs

10.12.2024 at
14:00 Hrs

DE/Technical

Tender Spec.No.
19/2024-25 (ST)

Estimate for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Papireddy feeder by erection of 2.65KM of new 11KV feeder from 33/11KV Papireddy
S8 by stringing of 0.85KM of 11KV 3X185+70Sq.mm. XLPE AB Cable along and stringing of 1.8KM SCOH line with

100Sq.mm. AAA Conductor duly extension of 11KV bay & erection of 1No. 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV Papireddy SS in
Taranagar section of Gachibowli Sub-division of Gachibowii division and the work executed by the Construction wing of

Cybercity division of Cybercity Circle under T&D Improvement to original works (Summer Action Plan works-2025).
Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-01-002

13.76

27530.00

10.12.2024 upto
12:00 Hrs

Bid Security for each work @ 2 % of the Tender value shall be encl

to specification. d for SCIST C

Details can be had from this office of the SE or concemed DE office onall )
working davs between 10:30 AM and 5:00 PM.

Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of " TGSPDCL"

Payable at any Scheduled Bank at Hyderabad

H any person desires to have the specification by post, he should Pay an additional amount of

Rs.50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The

p: will not be

The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded at anv circum

for any delay Or non-receipt of the specifications in time Sent by post.

stances.

The undersianed reserves the riaht to reiect anv Or ali the tenders without assianina anv reason.
To E '

Place in Notice Board for wide publicity

The Divisional Engineer/Tech/Cybercity circle
The Di Enai; O, ; ot

The Divisional Engineer/Construction
The Divisional EngineerfLines
The Executive Engineer/Civil

Copy Communicated to

SE/Op/ Rajendranagar Circle

SE/Op! Saroornagar Circle
SE/Op/ Vikarabad Circle
Copy Submitted to

CE/RR Zone/Mint Compound

Endt.No.SE/Op/CBC/Tech/D.No. Q'C\ %01

for information & requested to putin Notice board for wide publicity

CGM/ProjectsITGSPDCL for favour of information

Copy to Notice board.

10.12.2024 at
14:00 Hrs

DE/Technical

RINT

éuo/

TION. CYBERCITY CIRCLE

ING ENGINEER,

120242025 py. 122024,




