F	SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED						
	OPERATION CIRCLE CYBERCITY						
	E Procurement NOTICE NO. 03/ 2024-2025 1) Andhra Jyothi (Telugu) 2) Deccan Chronicle (English) dt:28.11.2024 1st extension						
SI. No.	Specification No.	Name of the work	Approx-imate value of work Rs. Lakhs	2%(EMD) Bid security to be paid in Rs.	Last date of receipt of	Tenders will be opened on	Tender Schedule issuing officer
1	Tender Spec.No.	Estimate for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Gokul feeder emanating from 33/11KV JNTU SS by erection of 2.30KM of new 11KV feeder from the same SS by stringing of 2.3KM of 3X185+70Sq.mm. 11KV XLPE AB Cable (OH line) duly connecting to the existing 11KV Gokul feeder along with extension of 11KV Bay & erection of 1No. 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV JNTU SS in Vasanthnagar Section of Chandanagar Sub-division of Gachibowli division of Cybercity Circle and the work will be executed by Construction wing under T&D Improvement to original works.	11.66	23325.00	10.12.2024 upto 12:00 Hrs	10.12.2024 at 14:00 Hrs	DE/Technical
2	Tender Spec.No. 16/2024-25 (SC)	Estimate proposal for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Dubey feeder emanating from 33/11KV Papireddy SS by erection of 2KM of new 11KV feeder from the same SS which involves stringing of 2KM of 11KV 3X185+70Sq.mm. XLPE AB Cable along with Bay extension and erection of 1No. 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV Dubey SS in Nallgandla section of Gachibowli Sub-division of Gachibowli division and the work executed by the Construction wing of Cybercity division of Cybercity Circle under T&D Improvement to original works (Summer Action Plan works-2025). Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-01-003	10.47	20945.00	10.12.2024 upto 12:00 Hrs	10.12.2024 at 14:00 Hrs	DE/Technical
3	Tender Spec.No. 17/2024-25 (Open)	Estimate for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Mezequity feeder emanating from 33/11KV Gachibowli SS by erection of 2.7KM of new 11KV feeder from the same SS by stringing of 2.7KM of 11KV 3X185+702g.rmm. XLPE AB Cable along with erection of 1No. 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV Gachibowli SS in Whitefield section of Kondapur Sub-division of Kondapur division and the work executed by the Construction wing of Cybercity division of Cybercity Circle under T&D Improvement to original works (Summer Action Plan works-2025) Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-02-008	13.29	26600.00	10.12.2024 upto 12:00 Hrs	10.12.2024 at 14:00 Hrs	DE/Technical
4	Tender Spec.No. 18/2024-25 (Open)	Estimate for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Madhavanagar feeder emanating from 33/11KV Matrusrinagar by erection of 0.95KM of new 11KV feeder from the same 33/11KV SS by stringing of 0.95KM of 11KV 3X185+70Sq.mm. XLPE AB Cable along with erection of 1No. 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV Matrusrinagar SS in Hafeezpet section of Chandanagar Sub-division of Gachibowli division and the work executed by the Construction wing of Cybercity division of Cybercity Circle under T&D Improvement to original works (Summer Action Plan works-2025) Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-02-010	13.37	26750.00	10.12.2024 upto 12:00 Hrs	10.12.2024 at 14:00 Hrs	DE/Technical
5	19/2024-25 (ST)	Estimate for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Papireddy feeder by erection of 2.65KM of new 11KV feeder from 33/11KV Papireddy SS by stringing of 0.85KM of 11KV 3X185+70Sq.mm. XLPE AB Cable along and stringing of 1.8KM SCOH line with 100Sq.mm. AAA Conductor duly extension of 11KV bay & erection of 1No. 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV Papireddy SS in Taranagar section of Gachibowli Sub-division of Gachibowli division and the work executed by the Construction wing of Cybercity division of Cybercity Circle under T&D Improvement to original works (Summer Action Plan works-2025). Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-01-002	13.76	27530.00	10.12.2024 upto 12:00 Hrs	10.12.2024 at 14:00 Hrs	DE/Technical
3	working days between 10:: Cost of Tender Specification	on should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of " TOSPDOL "	l_				
4	f any person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of Rs.50-00 (Rupees; Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the sect of the state of the sector				SUPERINT		FER
5	The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded at any circumstance in this period by post.					CIRCLE	
6	The undersianed reserves the right to relect any Or all the tenders without assigning any reason. V To The Divisional Engineer/Operation/Gachibowhi Place in Notice Board for wide publicity The Divisional Engineer/Operation/Brahimbagh Place in Notice Board for wide publicity The Divisional Engineer/Operation/Brahimbagh Place in Notice Board for wide publicity The Divisional Engineer/Operation/Brahimbagh Place in Notice Board for wide publicity						
	The Executive Engineer/Civil Copy Communicated to SE/Op/ Rajendranagar Circle SE/Op/ Saroornagar Circle SE/Op/ Vikarabad Circle SE/Op/ Vikarabad Circle Copy Submitted to CE/RR ZoneMint Compound CGMProjects/TGSPDCL for favour of information Copy to Notice board.						